

RESOLUTION OF ADOPTION CENTRAL VIRGINIA TRANSPORTATION PLANNING ORGANIZATION PUBLIC PARTICIPATION PLAN

WHEREAS, the Central Virginia Transportation Planning Organization is an organization charged with coordinating transportation planning and project evaluation in the urbanized area of the Central Virginia Planning District Commission region; and

WHEREAS, the Central Virginia Transportation Planning Organization collaborates to develop longrange, regional transportation programs and projects, including the Long Range Transportation Plan (LRTP), and the Transportation Improvement Program; and

WHEREAS, the Central Virginia Transportation Planning Organization executes its transportation programs and projects through coordination and consultation with public stakeholders; and

WHEREAS, federal regulation requires designated Metropolitan Planning Organizations establish and document procedures by which public stakeholders and interested parties are provided reasonable opportunities to be engaged and provide comment in transportation planning; and

WHEREAS, the *Central Virginia Transportation Planning Organization Public Participation Plan* presents the procedures to support public participation, communication and consultation in planning efforts and programs of the CVTPO.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT that the Central Virginia Transportation Planning Organization does hereby duly adopt the *Central Virginia Transportation Planning Organization Public Participation Plan*.

Upon motion by Member	, duly seconded by Member
, adopte	ed this 18 th day of May, 2023.
ATTESTED BY:	CERTIFIED BY:
Alexander W. Brebner, Secretary	Frank Rodgers, Chair
Central Virginia Transportation	Central Virginia Transportation
Planning Organization	Planning Organization